Total 16,951 17,050 17,008 15 14 13

Council 2017

Cash and cash equivalents 3,309  3,309  3,309  0  0 0

Debtors and other receivables 3,226  3,226  3,226  0  0 0

Other financial assets:

- term deposits 8,000  8,089  8,089  0  0  0

- community and related party loans 30  35  20  15  0  0

Total 14,565  14,659  14,644  15  0  0

Group 2017

Cash and cash equivalents 3,576  3,576  3,576  0  0 0

Debtors and other receivables 3,319  3,319  3,319  0  0 0

Other financial assets:

- term deposits 8,038  8,133  8,133  0  0  0

- community and related party loans 30  35  20  15  0  0

Total 14,963  15,063  15,048  15  0  0

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

182 ANNUAL REPORT 2017 – 2018| UPPER HUTT CITY COUNCIL

13H – Sensitivity analysis

The tables below illustrate the potential surplus or deficit and equity (excluding accumulated funds) impact

for reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Upper Hutt City

Council's financial instrument exposures at the balance date.

Sensitivity Analysis

2018

$000

2017

$000

Council Interest rate risk Note -100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents A -35 35 -30 30

Financial liabilities

Term loans B -315 315 -275   275

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk  -350 350 -305 305

Explanation of sensitivity analysis – Council

A. Cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents include deposits at call totalling $3.5 million (2017, $3. million) which are at

floating rates. A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1.0% has an effect on interest income of

$35,000 (2017, $30,000).

B. Secured loans

Council has floating rate debt with a principal amount of $31.5 million (2017, $27.5 million). A movement

in interest rates of plus or minus 1.0% has an effect on interest expense of $315,000 (2017, $275,000).

Sensitivity Analysis

2018

$000

2017

$000

Group Interest rate risk Note -100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents A -35 35 -30 30

Financial liabilities

Term loans B -315 315 -275   275

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk  -350 350 -305 305

Explanation of sensitivity analysis – Group

A. Cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents include deposits at call totalling $3.5 million (2017, $3 million) which are at

floating rates. A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1.0% has an effect on interest income of

$35,000 (2017, $30,000).

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

UPPER HUTT CITY COUNCIL | ANNUAL REPORT 2017 – 2018 183

B. Secured loans

Council has floating rate debt with a principal amount of $31.5 million (2017, $27.5 million). A movement

in interest rates of plus or minus 1.0% has an effect on interest expense of $315,000 (2017, $275,000).

Insurance Risk Clause 31A Schedule 10 Local Government Act 2002

a. The total value of all above ground assets (excludes land and roads) of the local authority that are

covered by insurance contracts is $122.939 million. The maximum amount to which they are insured is

$600 M for any one event, including business interruption. (Combined Group limit of five councils)

b. The total value of all assets of the local authority that are covered by financial risk sharing

arrangements is underground/infrastructure assets with a total value of $520.549 million. The

maximum amount available to the local authority under those arrangements is $600 M split 60/40